) AVEIN

ABAHTIIMOL

DAPHACHINE TUG

EMITOIXIA AINAH TPOXANIA TUG

R |H
2 13|

(Odnyieg 2uvapuohoynong | Assembly Instructions)

ok 1T Md6e nepicodTepa yia Tnv
! -k Tpoxahia okavdpovrag 1o QR

4 Learn more about the DAP
¥4 machine by scanning the QR

'Ortou untapyet AMILA,

ITEM NO.: 44746 YNAPXOYN NIKHTEL.



™

AV

ABAHTIIMOL

WORLD

H Amila npwtonopei otnv ayopd twv NPOIGVIWY YUUVACTKAS,
aBAnuopou kai uegias, NpooPépovtas Névia Kavotdpes NUOEIS
nou avtanokpivovtal oe kaBe oou avdykn. Me pia eupeia ykdua
npoidviwy, eyyudtal uynin noidtnta kai agioniotia.

H 6éopeuon pas eival va napéxoupe e€onniopd Kal unnpeaies
nou NPodyouv TNV Uyeid, T GUOIKA KAtdotaon Kal tnv euegia,
IKOVOMOIMVTAs TS OUYXPOVES AMaAITNOEIS TS ayopds.

Ye npookanoUpe va yivels pélos ts duvapikns kal
apooiwpévns kovetntas s Amilal Qs kopugaios npopnBeuths
0OpYAvWV YUPVAOTIKAS, €iNaote €0 yia va o€ Unootnpi€oupe Kkal
va polpactoupe noAUupo neplexdpevo nou Ba o weeANoEl.

Avakdnuye évav véo KOOPO YUPVAOTKNS Kal VEEias pe tnv
Amila, oto web kai ta social media!

Eipaote €6 yia va o€ epnvelooUpE pe OUPPOUNES,
NPOMNOVNOEIS KAl VEX NPoiovia.

Tuvbéoou pe tnv Amila kat
{noe v epretpla g
YUHVAOTIKAG OTIWG TIOTE
AAAOTE.

Connect with Amila and
experience fithess like
never before.

o]

-
L}

A

E.

Amila, is a pioneer in fitness, sports and wellness equip-
ment, always offering innovative solutions that meet
your every need. With a wide range of products, it can
guarantee high quality and reliability.

Our commitment is to provide equipment and services
that promote health, fitness and wellness, meeting
modern demand.

We invite you to become a member of the dynamic and
dedicated Amila community! As a leading supplier of
fitness equipment, we are here to give you support and
share with you valuable content that will benefit you.

Discover with Amila a new world of fitness and well-
ness, on the web and social media!

We are here to inspire you by offering advice, training
ideas and new products.

@dimitra.akavalou

=400
i

=
‘l

amilaworld.gr
koAwg NpBeg atov kaapio g AMILA
welcome to the world of AMILA



A\ TPOEIAOIOIHXEIX A

Mpwv ekivhoete onolodnnote Npoypappa aoknong, oup-
Bouleureite 10 ylatpo oag, €161Ka £av ExeTe kapdlaka npo-
BAnpata n aMeg xpovieg nabnoelg. Auto eivat akoun nio
onPavTIKoO yla dtopa avw twv 35 £Twv.

AlaBdote 0Aeg TG 0dnyieg Npv XpNOIUOMOINGETE AUTO TO
pnxavnya.

BeBawwBeite 6Tt undpxet xwpog acpaleiag NAAToug TOUAG-
xiotov 1 p€tpou yUpw anod to pnxavnpa.

Kpatnote ta naibid kat ta katoikidia {wa pakpta ano to op-
yavo. Yndpxouv npo@avn onyeia nou pnopei va npokaAé-
oouV Tolpnnpa Kat AAAEG MEPLOXEG MOU analtolv Npoooxn
Kal UMopouv va NpoKaA£ooUV TpauATIoHO.

Aev eival katdAnho yia nadikéd naxvidt A w¢ oUCKeUN
avappixnong.

Aev eivat naxvidl, kpathote ta nadld pakpid anod to pn-
xavnpa.

Ta naidid kat ot ANEPol XPNOTEG NPENEL VA XPNOILOMNOIOUY
Tov e§onNopo povo uno v eniBAeyn IKAVWV evNAIKwY.
Kpatnote ta xépla, Ta PaAAid Kat ta pouxa Jakpta ano tpo-
xaMieg, kahwdia kat KivoUpeva pépn. Kivbuvog nayibeuong
N TONNKATOG,

Dopéate veta poUxa, ala xi oAU gpapdia, kabwg pnopei
va UNAextouv. AwoTe (5laitepn NPOCOXN aTa HAKpPLA Kopdo-
via Kal ato noU tonoBeTeite T NeTo€Ta oag,

Mnv popdte Koounuarta.

Edv 1o 6pyavo bev Aettoupyel owaotd, kahéate Tov avtnpo-
owno. Mnv pixvete Kat pnv €l0GyeTe NOTE aVTIKe(deva o€
onotadnnote avoiyuarta.

Movo yla aoknoelg evouvauwaong.

Ma Xpnon o€ €0WTEPIKOUC XWPOUG, OE YUHVAOTNPLd N O€
XWPOUG YUHVACTIKAG OTO ON(TL.

Mnv xpnatponoleite e e§WTEPIKOUG XWPOUG,

Mnv €nIXEIPNOETE VA XPNOILOMOINGETE AUTO TO PNXAvn-
pa yia onolovonnote aAo oKomno eKTOg and autov yla Tov
onoiov npoopidetal.

®opéote katdMnAa abAntikd nanoutola. Ta YnAd takoU-
via, Ta enionpa nanoutald, Ta oavdaAia 1 ta yupva nodia
bev eivat katdMnAa. Zoi€te kakd ta Kopdovia Twv nanou-
TOLWV Kal TonoBeTNaTe Ta Akpa péaa ota nanoUtola oag,
Autd 1o opyavo dev npoopidetat yia xpnon and atopa (ou-
pnephapBavopéviy Twv Nadlwy) PE PEIWHEVEG OWHa-
TIKEG, AI0BNTNPIOKEG N SlavoNnTIKEG IKAVOTNTEG N ENNELYN
EUNELPIag Kal yVWOoEWY, EKTOG Qv €xouv AdBel enifAeyn n
00nyleg OXETIKA PE TN XPNAGN TOU Pnxavnpatog and éva ato-
Ho UNEgUBUVO Yia TNV AOPAAELA TOUG,.

Mnv XxpnotonolE(Te To 6pyavo eqv EXETE KATAVOAWOEL Q-
KOOA, €XETE XPNOILOMOINCEL VAPKWTIKEG OUGIEG N XPNOIO-
noleite pappaka n AAeg ouaieg nou evdéxetal va aAlolw-
oouv TNV avTiAnyn 0ag, va eNnpedoouv Ta aviavakAaoTi-
K4 00G KAl TV L0opponia Kat TNV KIVNTIKGTNTA 64§ YEVIKA.
Mnv ekBétete noté 1o dpyavo oe Bpoxn N uypacia. To npo-
T0v autod bev éxel oxedlaotei yia xpnon og ewtepikoUg Xw-
pOUG, KovTd o€ migiva n ana, n o€ onotodnnote aA\o nepi-
BaMov pe uynin uypaoia. H npodiaypapég Beppokpaciag
eival 40 BaBpoi Kelalou kat uypaciag éwg 95%, xwpig oxn-
HaTIOHO oTayovwy vepoU OTIC ENPAVELEC,

Kavte npoBéppavan Kal Siatdoelg nptv §eKIVATETE Kal PeTd
NV 0AOKANPWGON TG AoKNGNG.

LTaMatNoTE aUESWE TNV Aoknon edv alobdaveote duopopia,
aduvapia n ZaAn. Mnv aokeiote péxpl v e§aviAnon.

o Mnv 1pWw1e 2 WpeC NPtV and TNV NPoypapHaticUévn Aokn-
on, KaBuwg Kat 2 Wpeg peta.

KaBapiote 10 0pyavo pe éva uypd navi, evbexopévwg e
€va nnio KabaploTIKO yid Mio enipovoug AekEdeg. Mnv xpn-
OlJOMolE(TE 1oXUPA KaBaplotika, XAwplo, appwvia n SlaAu-
T€G. Metd v doknaon, okouniote Tov (5pWTa Nou €Xel Mé-
O£LTO 6pYavo, KaBw( o 16pwtag Exel SlaPpwTKEG IBIOTNTEG.
EAéyxete Taktika 0Tl 6Aa Ta pnouldvia Kai Ta naiuadia ei-
val oQtypéva.

EAéyxete Taktikd to 6pyavo yia eBopd Kat, av evionioete
Kanolo NpoPAnpa, PNV 1o XpNoIONoLE(Te PEXPL va eAeyxBel
ano e€EIOIKEUPEVO TEXVIKO.

EAéyxete ndvta o 6pyavo Kal 1 cuppatooxolva nplv ané
KGBe xpnon. BeBaiwBeite 611 6Aa T cUVOETIKA oToIXE(D KAl
10 OUpHATOOXOLVa €ival aoPaAn Kat o€ KaAN Katdotaon Aet-
toupyliag. Ta pBappéva n EePiouéva oupPATOOXOIVaUNOpEI
va eivat enikivbuva kat va npokaAégouv tpaupationd. Nata
eAéyxete Neplodika yia Tuxov onuddia pBopdg.

Mpénet va oTepewveTal e aopalela o pEpovta Toixo oUy-
pwva pe 1ig odnyleg Tou Kataokeuaotn. H AavBaopévn
eykatdotaon unopei va npokaAécel anokOAnan, Katdp-
peuon n oofapd Tpaupatiopo.

Mnv unepPaivete o pPéyioto Bapog nou avaypdpetal ano
TOV KATAOKEUAOTA.

Xpnatponoleite Povo e oupPatd e€apthpata kat kahwdia.
Mnv KoUVIEGTE, QVaPPIXEITTE N KPEUIEDTE NOTE 0T GUPHA-
100X01Va N TIG TPOXANIEG,

Xpnolponolgite TG AaBég podvo yia Tov oKomno nou npoopi-
{ovtal.

Mnv 1o xpnatponoleite €dv Ta oupuatooxowva eival eBap-
Héva, Ta e§aptnpata Kateatpappéva n ot Bideg xahapeg.
AvtIKataothote aP€owC Ta KateoTpappéva e§aptnpata.
BeBaiwbeite 61 10 Gpyavo €ival eykateatnpévn oe otabe-
PO KABeTO ToiX0 Nou pnopel va aviéel Suvapiko goprio.
‘OAeg o1 Bibeg Kal ot ayKUpWOELG NPENEL Va Elval OPIYUEVES
HE aoPaAela.

BeBalwBeite 611 0 xwpog nponévnang eival eEAeUBepog and
eunddia Kkat éxel enapkn eAelBepo xwpo yUpw and tov
e€onhiopo.

Na exteleite oJaAEC, eEAeyXOUEVEG KIVATEIG, ANopUYETE va
apnvete e Bapn va NéQTouv n va aneheuBepwvete Eagvi-
K4 10 OUPHaTOOoXOLVa.

EAéyXeTe TAKTIKA Ta 0UPHATAOXOIVA, TIC TPOXAAIES, TIG OTOi-
Beg Bapwv Kal 1o nAaioto.

Aindvete ta KivoUpEeva pépn oUWV KIE TIG OUCTACELG,
Avtikataotnote ta @Bappéva pépn povo pe e€aptnuata
EYKEKPIHEVA AMO TOV KATAOKEUAOTN.

Ano@uyete thv uypaoia, Tn GUPNUKVWON N TiG akpaieg Bep-
HoKpaoieg nou pnopei va aA\otwaoouv ta UAIKA.

Ot apxdptot npénet va AdPouv odnyieg and e€elbikeupévo
npomnovnTA Nplv ano t xpnon.

Kavte owotn npoBéppavon nptv and tnv eKtéAeon Twv
QOKNOEWV.

Xpnolyoroleite NAvia tn 0woth 0TACN Yia Va anoQUYETE
TPAUMATIOPOUG N KATAMOVACELC.

PuBpiote 10 Uwog tng TpoxaAiag Kat Tnv avtiotacn Katd-
Anha yla kaBe doknan.

Mavo évag xpnotng kabe popd.

Mnv unepPBaivete Ta CUVIOTWHEVA PoPTia MPONOVNONG.




EEAPTHMATA XYNAPMOAOIHZHZ

# Ixedlo Meptypagn Tux @ # Ixédlo Meptypagpn Tux

Bdon 1 13 08nyoi nAakwv 4

14 Bdon tpoxaAiag 2

2 Kopuogn 1
i/ PuBpiotng Uyoug

15 M\VI XEPOUNIGOV 2
3 OpBootateg 2 PESR Meplotpepbpevn

16 D g : 2

NP Baon tpoxaliag

4 Pdyeg 2 17 LUpHATOOXOLVO 2

Enthoyéag Bapoug | 2

5 / AaBh SRET:

KaAUppata

TN

6 .\\ Yuvbetkn nAdka 2 19 ¢ 6
| yia tn AaBn yavidwv

7 Péo! | 20 XepoUAL 2
21 ravtdog 2
22 Mépoio 2

8 Epnpdg kdAuppa 1 S
23 \“&i} ‘Avw nAdka Bapwv | 2

=
9 derZ?c 3| |24 MAdKeC Bapwv 34
anoBnkeuong
10 Anootdtng 4| |25 Tpoxahia @90 8

26 =) TpoxaAia @70 8

1 MNiow kaAuppa 2 AdoTiXévio
27 . 8

palhapaxi

ﬁ TuvSeTIKA NAAKa

12 f .
‘ ToiX0oU

En\oyéag Bdpoug | 2

g\j@




Meptypagn Tux 3 Meptypagpn Tux

29 Mikpog owAnvag 2 3 SR ﬁ;;igzl)\sggi) y )

BIAEZ / MA=IMAAIA / POAEAEX

# Ixedlo Meptypagn Tux # Ix€dlo Meptypagn Tux
31 P Bida M8x30 2 41 © Po6éAa 8 58
32 o Bi6a M8x16 28 | | 42 © Pobéha 10 40
33 o 4 Bi6a M10x45 8 43 Ma&uddt M10 20
34 — Bida M10x60 4 44 ® Ma§pad M8 15
35 | %= |Bi6aM10x105 2 | | 45 & Biba M8x25 2
37 Qo BiSa M8x40 4 | | 46 & Bi6a M8x15 9
38 ENS Bida M12x50 2 47 G/W’/y Mnouldvia toixou 8
39 & Bisa M10x70 2 48 B Magud6tM12 2
40 t— Bi6a M10x50 6

#39 Bisa M10XT0 X 2 Ty, #42 Podéha 10 X 40 Ty, #40 Bida M10x50 x 6 Tx. #34 BiSa M10x60 x 4 Ty, #45 Bl’ga M8x25

777777777777777777777777777777777 || X £ TUX.

; | 19000 T | -

T QQQO T le—T—~f I

L === 1NN (©)(©) (@) (©)] Ry wem - By —R ]

77777777777 ‘ | S ‘ LL‘ | J =]

B L I

L\ \ l [J‘ \ “ “ \ #31 ITE{[VIE@?XZTUX #33 Bida M10x45 x 8 THY.

i =" *1

””””””””””” L4 | ——

F #47 MmouAdvia Toixou x 8 oeT L fffff J ! ‘ T ‘ o

A N i B = —H |

5 B HHH [ e =

} | | § e =}

UHHAL Nt

A N | #48Magiuadi M12 x 2 Tux

#46 Bida M8x15 x 9 Tuy.

@@@@@ #32 Bida M8x16 x 28 Tx. @@
©E00000) | oo -




m TYNAPMOAOIHEZH

BnAua 1: Bdon, opBoaotdreg kat pdyeg

1. Mn ogi€ete Bibeg/na&ua- 35
Sla npwv and tnv oAokAn- =
pwaon tou 3ou Pnhpatog, "P S
BIOWOTE pE TO XEPL. IE

2. TonoBethote tn Bdon (#1) ]
Kovtd otov toixo 6nou Ba 42
OTEPEWOETE TNV TPOXaAia, 43

~—|

HE TIG TPUNEG Yia Bideg va
Kottalouv tov toixo. To-
noBetnote toug opBootd-
1e¢ (#3) otn Baon (#1) kat
OTEPEWOTE TG e Mia Pida
(#32) kat pia podeha (#41) 4
yla kaBe opBootatn xpnot-
ponolwvtag tnv nicw tpu-
na (oxnua P1).

3. TonoBethote TG payeg (#4)
otn Bdon (#1) kal otepew-
ote 1eG Me pia Pida (#34),
dU0 pobéleg (#42) Kat éva
na§ipadt (#43) yia kabe
paya.

4. YTEPEWOTE TI OUVOETIKEG
NAGKeG (#6) otn peon twv
opBootatwy (#3) pe duo
Bibeg (#32) kat 6Uo pode-
Aeg (#41) yua kabe nAd-
KA. XpNOIPOMOINOTE TIG
EUNPOC TPUNEG. '

5. LTEPEWOTTE TIG CUVOETIKEG ' I‘ﬂ '
nAdkeg toixou (#12) oto

42
dvw Kal KAtw HEPOG Twv \

4

1

® 8 8 8 ¥ 8 8 N B @ » 9 8 8 3 8 2 8 © & < o o & » » =  of__
1
U
U
o
84
/ P4

(@)
g
AN
' N
® 8 8 8 ¥ 8 8B 8 B 8§ 0 9 4 0 f 0 8 % 8 © & v o o & o » -

opBootatwy (#3) pe duo
Bibeg (#32) kat dUo podé- 3
Aeg (#41) yia kaBe nAdka.

6. TonoBetnote €vav HIKPO 43
owAnva (#29) otnv tpuna 32
€KAOTNG NEPLOTPEPOHEVNG

Baong tpoxaliag (#16) Kat 0TEPEWOTE TEG 0TOUG PUBHIOTEG Tx Tix
Uyoug xepoUAlwyv (#15) pe pia Biba (#35), dUo podéAeg AR 14
(#42) kat éva na&uadt (#43) ya kabe oet. Metd nepdote w35 | ¢ Tl Tux
KABe o€t oTIG payeg (#4) and tnv endvw NAgupd, Kat ote- 2 © 8
PEWOTE TeG 0TO eMBUPNTO UYWog e Ta nopoAa (22). #35 | O—=—_ TEX #43 sz




Bnua 2: Kopugn, niow kaAUuuata Kai KAnoleg tpoxalieg

1. L1epewote T1€00EPIG TPOXAAIEG (#26)
otnv Kopupn (#2) pe pia Bida (#33),
dU0 podéheg (#42) kal €va na§uadt
(#43) yia kaBe tpoxaia.

2. TonoBetnote tnv Kopupn (#2) oto
avw pépog Twv opBootatwy (#3).

3. Ltepewote ta niow KaAUpyata (#11)
otn Bdon Kat tnv Kopupn (#2 & #1)
peE T€ooepig Bideg (#32) kal Téooepig
podéAeg (#41) yia €kaoto KAAUPHA.

T R SR

E/ 9 4
& N
a u|?
\ !
N N 11
ule )
o N
o |’
%” oo
ba o
a R
E/@/@ :”
. o
//Q 3l°
al
1 32
#1] © | Tuxs
e f
///\ #32) & |wx8| |#2| © |Ti8
41 #33 o |Twh| [#3] & |Tuxs




m Step 3: 06nyoi nAakwv, NAGKeG kat Npoobetec Tpoxalieg

1. TonoBetnote ta Aaotixévia pa-
€apakia (#27) navw ano tg
TpUNEG 0T0 Avw PéPOG Tng Ba-
ong (#1).

2. Znpwéte toug odnyoug (#13)
péoa ano ta Aaotixévia pagiia-
pakia (#27) kat g tpuneg tng
Baong (#1).

3. Mepdote tg nAdkeg Bapwv
(#24) otoug obnyouc (#13), Be-
BaloUpevol 6Tl ol TpUNEG TwV
NAGKwWYV €ival OTPAPPEVEG NPOG
10 £046. Evdéxetal va xpelaotel
va yeipete eAaPpwg Toug odn-
YouUG Npog To YEPOG 0ag.

4.’Eneita tonoBeTnote Kal TIg Avw
nAdKeG Bapwv (#23).

5. TEAOG, avaonkwote eAAPPWG
€kaoto odnyo (#13) yiua va tov
€l0QYETE OTOV AVTIOTOIXO Ow-
Anva oto KAtw PEPOG TNG Ko-
puUPNG (#2) Kal oTEPEWOTE TOV
pe pia Bida (#37), éva na§ua-
OL (#44) ka1 600 podéheg (#41).

6. Twpa el0ayete ToUg eMAOYEIG
Bdpoug (#18) otn peoaia Tpu-
na Twv NAaKwv Bapwv Kal ote-
PEWOTE TNV Avw NAdKa Bapwv
(#23) otnv avw tpUna tou nt-
Aoyéa (#18) pe pia Bida (#39).

7. Twpa tonoBetnote 1o SaxTuAi-
61 tou enmloyéa Bdpoug (#28)
navw and tnv Kopupn €Ka-
otou enihoyéa PBdpoug (#18)
Kal €nelta otepewote Paon
Tpoxaliag (#14) otnv Kopupn

] RN

€kaotou emhoyéa (#18) pe pia Bida (#38) kat éva naiuadl Tux

(#48) yia kaBe tpoxalia. B O || # © 10
8.'Eneita otepewate Vo akopa tpoxalieg (#25) otnv évw- 84| = [T | 42| © |Twd

on NG KOPUPNG (#2) pe TIg payeg (#4). Ltepewate €kaotn

Tpoxalia pe pia Bida (#34), éva na§uadt (#43) kat 6Uo po- #37| Qo |Tuxd| | #43 Tpx 2

OéNeg (#42), ppovridoviag va tonoBetnoete o€ Kabe tpo-

xahia kat U0 anootdteg (#10) e€WTEPIKWE TWV POSEAV. #8) y |Tz| | #4) & T
9.’Enetta otepewote TNV Kopun (#2) otoug opBootdteg (#3) -

#39 Tux2 | | #48 2 | Tux2
xpnaolponotwvtag TuvoAika duo Bideg (#32) kat duo podé- & | ; W

Aeg (#41). TéENog, o@i€te kaAd oAeg TG Bideg/na&ipadia and
autd Kal ta ta npotepa duo Bnparta.



BAua 4: Xtepéwan atov 1oixo

210 Pnpa autd KaAeiote va otepe-
woeTe NV TpoxaAia otov toixo. Be-
BalwBeital 6t ival tonoBetnuévn
KOAANTA OTOV TOiX0 Kal OTi ol ouvde-
TIKEG NAAKeC (#12) Tov akoupnouv.
Oa xpelaotel va Kavete TpuNEG Kat
VO XPNOIUOMNOINCETE T WUNoUAovia
Toixou (#47) yia ao@aAn otepswon.

#47

&

85

Tux 8

12

3

18

%

@

e

I

=

=

12

3

14

%

30




Bnua 5: Zupuardoxoiva kat tpoxalieg
P3.

-

1. ZeKIVAOTE aPalpwWVIAg Tn
pniAa and tn pia dkpn tou
ouppatooxolvou (#17) (oxn-
pa P2), ya va nepva euko-
Aa ané g tpoxahieg. H nAn-
png Sadpopn tou Qaivetal
HE KOKKIVO XpWHaA OTO OXN-
pa avwtépw (P3).

2. Ltepewote TNV AAAn dkpn
TOU ouppatooxolvou (#17)

y & &8 ¥ ¥ & ¥ & X & I & & = & & {°

L
L e

otov pubuioth Uyoug (#15)
pe pia Bida (#31), duo po-
OéNeg (#41) kat éva naua- 41
Ot (#44) ya kaBe pubpioth

Uyoug.

3. Mnyaivte kKatw oT0 KATW PE-
pog tou opBootdtn (3), BaAte
Tpoxalia (#26) pe Bida (#33),
SU0 pobéAeg (#42) kal €va na§uadia (#43) ya kabe tpo-
xaAia. To ouppatéoxoilvo Nepva KAtw anod tnv tpoxalia.

4. Mnyaivie ndvw kat and ndvw anod Tig duo tpoxaieg NGN
ToN0BeTNPEVEG OTNV KOPUPN (#2).

5. Mnyaivte kdtw otn Bdon tpoxaAiag (#14), 6nou Ba BaAe-
T€ Kal tpoxalia (#25) pe pia Bida (#40), 6Uo podélecg (#42)
kat éva na&padt (#43) yia kdbe pia tpoxalia. To cuppatd-
0X0WvV0o NePVA KAtw and tnv tpoxaAia.

#| © |Tuxh
Bl s | (| © |
13 || | 443 s
B0 | @—= |Txé| |#44| & |Tux2

6. Mnyaivte enavw otnv KopuPn (#2) kat tonoBetnote Tpoxalia (#26) pe pia Bida (#33), SUo podéleg (#42)
Kat éva na&uadt (#43) yia kabe tpoxaia. To cuppatdoxotvo nepva and navow.

7. Mnyaivte npog 1a €€w, 0Ta dkpa NG KOPUPNG (#2) kal navw and tnv tpoxalia nou Ppioketat eKel.

8. Mnyaivte kKdtw otnv neplotpepopevn Baon tpoxakiag (#16), onou Ba tonoBetnoete dUo Tpoxalieg
(#25) pe pia Bida (#40), 6U0 podéAeg (#42) kal éva na§uddt (#43) yia kaBe tpoxalia. To cuppatéoxol-

vo Ba nepdoel avdpeoa ano TG Ipoxalieg AUTEG.

9. TéAog, tonoBetnaote ava otnv AKpn TOU CUPHATOOXOLVOU TN WNiAld MOU aPalp€oate TNV dpxn autou
TOU Bripatog kat tonoBethote Ta autokoAAnta (#30) otig NAAKeG Bapwv (#24).

— 10—




Bnua é: Eunpdcg kdAupuua, pagi kat yavr{ot anoBnkeuonc

1. Zeklvnote oOTeEpew-
vovtag toug yavi{oug
anoBnkeuong (#9) oto
EUNPOC KAAUpHa (#8),
pe duo Bideg (#46), 1éo-
oep1g podéAeg (#41) Kat
SUo na&uadia (#44) yua
KGBe yavtlo (#9). Enerta
TonoBetnote ta KaAUp-
pata (#19) otoug ya-
vidoug (#9).

2.'Enelta  OTEPEWOTE TO
gUNPOC pdgt (#7) oto
EUNPOG KAAUPpa (#8)
e Tpelg Pideg (#46), €81
pobéheg (#41) kal tpia
nafiadia (#44).

3. Twpa oOtEPEWOTE TO
EUNPOG KAAuPpa (#8)
otoug opBootateg (#3)
e pia Bida (#32) kat pia
podéAa (#41) yia kabe
ywviakn tpuna. O1 ouv-
detikég NMAAKeG yua
Aapn (#6) npénel va ne-
pacouv péca anod TG
OMéC TOU €UNPOG Ka-
AUppatog (#8).

4.'Eneita  OTEPEWOTE TN
AaBn (#5) otg ouvdeti-
KEG NAAKEG TNG (#6) pe
OUo Bideg (#45).

5. TEAog, xpnaolgonolnote N
yavtloug (#21) ya va
OTEPEWOETE TA XEPOU-

Ala (#20) otig AKpeg Twv L
ouppatéoxovwy (#17).

5o

& X ¥ v ¥ & 2 N L % & F 2 F & = 2 & 8 [
S © © 8 & S s S S s S S ° © o s o

#32| & |Tuxd

Wl oo | lus| oy |

#ah| & |Twx9| | #4b

3

Tux9




AXKHZEIZ MPOOEPMANXZHX

‘Eva owoto6 npoypappa doknong anoteAeital anod npoBéppavan, agpofikn doknon Kat xaAdpwon. Ekte-
A€0Te 10 NPOYPAMKa 0To oUVOAS Tou 2 n, npotiddtepa, 3 popéG tnv efOopada, xaAapwvovtag pia npé-
pa avdpeoa. Metd and pepikoUg Pnveg Ba pnopeite va aunoete Tn GUXVOTNTA TWV AOKNOEWY 0AG O€ 4
n 5 popég tnv eBdopdda. H npoBépuavon eival éva factkd Koppdt tou npoypdupatog kat dev Ba npénel
va tnv napaleinete. Mpogtolpadel 10 CwPa 0ag yla Mo KOUPAoTIKEG AOKNOELG WE To va Beppaivel Kat bi-
ateivel Toug PUEG oag, au€avovtag tnv KUKAo@opia Tou alpatog Kal tov Kapdiakd pubuo Kal atéAvovtag
neploaotepo o§Uyovo 0ToUG HUEG 0aG. EnavalaBete autég Ti¢ aoKNOELG 0TO TEAOG TOU MPOYPAKHaTog yid
va PEIWOETE 010 eAaxioto duvato npoBAnpata PUikwy NovVwy. Lag NPoTteivoule TIg akOAouBEeg aoKNOEIG:

1. Téviwpa tetpaképalwyv: Me 10 Se€i xEpl oTNPIXTEITE OTOV
T0ix0 evw Auyilete 10 aploTePO NGdI NPoC Ta Niow Kat 10 Kpa-
Td1e e 1o dAo xépL. Mpoonabnote va Auyioete to n6d1 60 ne-
plo00TEPO Unopeite. Meivete otn B€on autn yia 15 deutepohe-
nta. EnavaAdBete yia to 6e€i nodu.

2.’Aoknon npooaywywv: KaBiote katw padevovtag ta no-
dla ynpootd, éxovtag Auyioel ta ydvata Kat evavovtag TG na-
ToU0eq. Enelta e TouG ayKwveg NIECTE Ta yovata npog to natw-
ua. EkteAéote 15 enavahnyelg.

3. ’Ayytypa ota Saxtula tou nodtou: Auyiote tn péon ol-
Ya-olyd npog ta gunpog £xoviag eAa@pwg AUylopéva Ta
yovata Kal Je Ta Xépla 0ag va Teivouv va nidoouv Tg Ju-
1€¢ TwV nodlwv oag. Meivete otnv B€on autn yia 15 deu-
TEpOAenTa.

4.’Aoknon Siképalwv (nodiwv): Kabnote éxovtag to Oe-
€l nod1 teviwpévo Pnpootd Kat 10 aplotePo Padedévo e To NEA-
Ha Tou va KoA\del oto 6e€l nodl. LkUyte Pnpootd npoonabw-
vtag va nidoete ta 6axTula Tou teviwpévou nodlou. Ekteéote
15 enavaAnyelg. Zekoupaoteite yia Alyo kat enavaAdpete pe 1o
aMo nodt teviwévo.

5. Alaraon Aapou (PoAdpiopa Kepaliot): Kcivete 1o Kega-
Atnpog ta 6e€1d viwBovtag tn didotacn tng AoknNaong otnv aplote-
pn nAeupd tou Aaipou. Enetta ekteAéote and tnv avtiBetn nAeu-
pa. L10 TéA0G pite To KEPAAL e pia enavaAnyn npog td EUnpog
Kal hla Npog ta niow.

6. Avaonkwpa Npwv: Inkwote tov defl wyo 600 no Kovta
pnopeite waote va nAnolddel to auti oag. Enetta ekteAéote tnv ibla

doknaon We Tov aplotepo wio. H kivnon tng doknong Ba npénet
va yivetal og apyo pubuo.

7. Awvataon AxiAAelou Tévovta: H doknon autn yivetal pe
BonBela toixou, Tov onoio Médete We ta xépla oag. To Se€i nodi
gival Auylopévo oTo yovato Kal To aplotePOd TEVIWHEVO NPog Td
7 niow, ta néApata kat twv duo Nodiwv epantépeva Pe 1o £€6apog.
‘Eneita enavaAdBete tnv doknon avtiBeta.
8. Awdaraon MAgupwv: BaAte ta xépla otnv avataon Kat npoona-
Bnote Pe To aplotepd XEPL TEVIWHEVO VA TO AVACNKWOETE 000 MLo
WNAQ PNopEiTe, WOTE va VIWOETE T0 TPABNyHa otnv aplotepn oag

nAeupd. EnavaldBete kat yia to 6e€l xép.




A WARNINGS A m

« Before starting any exercise program, consult your
doctor, especially if you have heart problems or oth-
er chronic conditions. This is even more important for
people over 35 years of age.

« Read all instructions before using this machine.

o Please make sure that there is a safety area of at
least 1 meter wide around the machine.

« Keep children and pets away from the device. There
are obvious pinch points and other caution areas that
can cause harm.

« Not suitable for children’s play or as a climbing de-
vice.

o Not a toy — children must be kept away from the
equipment.

« Children and inexperienced users should use the
equipment only under competent adult supervision.

« Keep hands, hair, and clothing away from pulleys, ca-
bles, and moving parts. Risk of entrapment or pinch-
ing.

« Wear comfortable clothes, but not too loose, as they
can get tangled. Pay particular attention to long cords
and where you place your towel.

« Do not wear any jewellery.

« If the machine is not working properly, call your deal-
er. Never drop or insert any object into any openings.

« For strength training exercises only.

o For indoor use in gyms or home fitness environ-
ments.

« Do not use outdoors.

« Do not attempt to use this machine for any purpose
other than for the purpose it is intended.

« Wear proper athletic shoes. High heels, dress shoes,
sandals or bare feet are not suitable. Tighten the
shoelaces securely and place any long ends inside
your shoes.

« This machine is not intended for use by people (in-
cluding children) with reduced physical, sensory or
mental capabilities, or lack of experience and knowl-
edge, unless they have been given supervision or in-
struction concerning use of the machine by a person
responsible for their safety. It is not intended for use
as a toy by children.

« Do not use the machine if you have consumed alco-
hol, used narcotic substances or using any medica-
tion or other substances that might alter your per-
ception, affect your reflexes and your balance and
mobility in general.

« Never expose this machine to rain or moisture. This
product is not designed for outdoor use, near a pool
or spa, or in any other high humidity environment.
The temperature specification is 40 degrees Celcius,
and humidity is up to 95%, non-condensing (no wa-
ter drops forming on surfaces).

« Do warm-ups and stretches before you start and af-
ter you finish your exercise.

« Stop exercising immediately if you are uncomforta-
ble, weak or dizzy. Do not exercise to the point of ex-
haustion.

« Do not eat any meals 2 hours before your scheduled

exercise, as well as for 2 hours afterwards.

Clean this machine with a damp cloth, possibly with

a mild cleaner for more stubborn stains. Do not use

harsh cleaners, chlorine, ammonia or solvents. Af-

ter exercise, wipe off any sweat that has fallen on the
machine because sweat has corrosive properties.

Regularly check that all bolts and nuts are tight.

Regularly check the machine for wear and tear and, if

you find a problem, do not use it until it has been in-

spected by a qualified technician.

Always check the unit and its cables before each use.

Make sure that all fasteners and cables are secure

and in good working condition. Frayed or worn ca-

bles can be dangerous and may cause injury. Period-

ically check these cables for any indication of wear.

 Only to be used by individuals familiar with resist-
ance training.

» Must be securely wall-mounted into a load-bearing

wall following manufacturer’s instructions. Incorrect

installation can cause detachment, collapse, or se-
vere injury.

Do not exceed the maximum weight capacity stated

by the manufacturer.

Use only with compatible attachments and cables.

Never swing, climb, or hang on cables or pulleys.

Use handles and grips only as intended.

» Do not use if cables are frayed, attachments dam-

aged, or bolts loose.

Replace damaged components immediately.

Ensure unit is installed on a stable vertical wall that

can withstand dynamic load.

All bolts and anchors must be tightened securely.

Ensure workout area is clear of obstructions and has

sufficient clearance around the equipment.

Use smooth, controlled movements — avoid dropping

weights or sudden release of cables.

Inspect cables, pulleys, weight stacks, and frame

regularly.

Lubricate moving parts as recommended.

» Replace worn parts with manufacturer-approved

components only.

Keep away from moisture, condensation, or extreme

temperatures that could degrade materials.

Beginners should receive instruction from a qualified

trainer before use.

» Warm up properly before performing exercises.

« Always use correct form to prevent strain or injury.

Adjust pulley height and resistance appropriately for

each exercise.

 Only one user at a time.

Do not exceed recommended training loads.



WHAT IS IN THE BOX

# Drawing Description Pcs @ # Drawing Description Pcs
1 Bottom support 1 13 Guide rod 4
14 Pulley block 2
2 Top support 1
5 HA\ Cable height ,
> () {&\V/ adjuster assembly
’ Upright 2 KT% Revolving pulley
16 DT ees N 2
N ‘\» block
4 "“,.::_.,.:r"" Height track 2 17 / Cable 2
. / Horizontal front RET / N 2
grip
. '\\ Bra'cket for | ) 19 Cover fo;’1 fro|:1t 6
| horizontal grip %3 storage hoo
7 Front shelf |20 % Hand strap 2
21 @ Snap hook 2
22 () Knob 2
8 Front cover 1 o
23 \“&i} Top plate 2
=
? Front storage hook | 3 | |24 Weight plate 34
10 Spacer 4 25 @90 pulley 8
26 =) @70 pulley 8
11 Back cover 2
27 @ Rubber bufferring | 8
> |
12 ﬁ Wall bracket 4 | |28 Selector pin 2

— 14—




Weight plate
stickers

BOLTS / NUTS / WASHERS

# Drawing Description Pcs # Drawing Description Pcs
31 e Bolt M8x30 2 41 © Washer 8 58
32 o Bolt M8x16 28 | | 42 © Washer 10 40
33 o d Bolt M10x45 8 43 Nut M10 20
34 t— Bolt M10x60 4 44 ® Nut M8 15
35 | %= |Bolt M10x105 2 | | 45 & Bolt M8x25 2
37 Qo Bolt M8x40 4 | | 46 & Bolt M8x15 9
38 ENS Bolt M12x50 2 47 G/W’/y Thread forming set 8
39 & Bolt M10x70 2 | | 48 ® Nut M12 2
40 t—— Bolt M10x50 6
#39 Bolt M10x70 x 2 pcs #42 Washer 10 x 40 pcs #40 Bolt M10x50 x 6 pcs ~ #34 Bolt M10x60 x 4 pcs ~ #45 Bozlt M8x25
7777777777777777777777777777777 || X 2 pCs
I 1 I« ] - — R
—T — QQQO A b——h
L ””””””””” J @O i [L‘ “ =) i ‘ ‘ ‘Ji ! !
77777777777 ‘ | S ‘ LL‘ | J =]
R 4
L\ \ l [J‘ \ “ “ \ #31 B°",’§"§§”9XT2 PCS #33 Bolt M10x45 x 8 pcs
i =" *1
””””””””””” LY L i ——Y
F #47 Thread Forming x 8 set ~ —--—-- J ! ‘ ‘ H !
i (O T b R \ = ‘ \ . \
| EHH I o — S
| | B s |
| | s
ainln \ L =0

©OOOOOCE)
©COCI00)

— 15—




m ASSEMBLY

Step 1: Bottom support, uprights and tracks

1. Do not tighten any bolts
until the end of Step 3,
screw them loosely by
hand.

2. Place the bottom sup-
port (#1) close to the wall
where you will use the
DAP, with the screw holes
facing the wall. Place the
uprights (#3) on the bot-
tom support (#1) and se-
cure them using one screw
(#32) and one washer 4
(#41) for each upright us-
ing the back hole (draw-
ing P1).

3. Place the height racks (#4)
on the bottom support
(#1) and secure them us-
ing one screw (#34), two
washers (#42) and one nut
(#43) for each height rack.

4. Secure the brackets (#6)
on the middle of the up-
rights (#3) using two
screws (#32) and two
washers (#41) for each
bracket. Use the front
holes. '

5. Secure the wall brackets . I‘ﬂ '
(#12) on the top and bot- -

42
tom of the uprights (#3) \

4

1

B N 8 B 2 B B N B 8 32 % & & 2 3 B X 8 © © N o o & o N =
I
Il
U
.
Il
448
/ P

(@)
g
AN
Vo N
® 8 8 8 ¥ 8 8B 8 B 8§ 0 9 4 0 f 0 8 % 8 © & v o o & o » -

using two screws (#32)
and two washers (#41) for 3
each wall bracket.

6. Place a tube (#29) into the 43
hole of each of the revolv- 32
ing pulley blocks (#16) and

secure them on the cable height adjusters (#15) using one Pcs Pes
bolt (#35), two washers (#42) and one nut (#43) for each RS 14
set. You may then place each set over the height tracks w35 | ¢ Pes | |40 Pcs
(#4) from the top, also using one knob (22) to fix each set 2 © 8
at the desired height. #35 | O—_ P;s #43 PZS




Step 2: Top support, back covers and some pulleys m

1. Secure four pulleys (#26) to the top
support (#2) using one bolt (#33),
two washers (#42) and one nut
(#43) for each pulley.

2. Place the top support (#2) on top of
the uprights (#3).

3. Fix the back covers (#11) on the top
and bottom supports (#2 & #1) us-
ing four bolts (#32) and four wash-
ers (#41) for each back cover.

T R SR

E/ X .
o N
a hg
\ I
| ) 11
e )
o N
a ‘a
3\” -
ba e
aa oo
E/@/@ :”
& o
//Q Kl
B
i 32
#1] © |Pcs8
e f
///\ #32) & |Ps8| |[#2] © |Pcs8
41 #33 § Pesh| | #43 Pes 4




Step 3: Guide rods, weight plates and more pulleys

1.

. Push the guide rods (#13) all

. Slide the weight plates (#24)

. The top plates (#23) are placed

. Finaly, slightly lift each guide

. Now is the time to insert the

. You may now place the ring of

Place the rubber buffer rings
(#27) over the holes on the top
of the bottom support (#1).

the way down through the
holes of the buffer rings (#27)
and the bottom support (#1).

over the guide rods (#13),
making sure the holes of the
weight plates are facing to-
wards you. You may need to
slightly tilt the guide rods to-
wards you in order to do this.

next.

rod (#13) to insert it to its cor-
responding tube on the bot-
tom of the top support (#2) and
secure it with one bolt (#37),
one nut (#44) and two wash-
ers (#41).

selector rods (#18) in the mid-
dle hole of the weight plate
stacks and secure the top
plates (#23) to the top-hole of
each selector rod (#18) using a
bolt (#39).

the selector pins (#28) over the
top of each selector rod (#18)
and fix pulley blocks (#14) on
top of the selector rods (#18)
using one bolt (#38) and one
nut (#48) for each.

. Now is the time to place two more pulleys (#25) at the join

of the top support (#2) and the height tracks (#4). Secure
each using one bolt (#34), one nut (#43) and two washers
(#42), while also placing two spacers (#10) outside the
washers for each pulley.

. Next, secure the top support (#2) to the uprights (#3) us-

ing in total two bolts (#32) and two washers (#41). Please
tighten securely all nuts/bolts of this and the previous
steps.

] RN

w o || w| o |FS
#34| 6=—= |Pcs2| |#42| © |Pesé
#37| Qo |Pesh| |#43 Pes 2
48| 0 |Pes2| |#4| ® |Posk
19| & |Ps2| |#48 Pes2




Step 4: Securing on the wall

In this step, you must secure the
DAP to the wall. Make sure it is
placed flush on the wall and the
wall brackets (#12) are touching it.
You have to drill holes and use the
thread forming set (#47) to safe-
ly secure it.

#1| o | puss

@

e

=

=

— 19—




Step 5: Cables and pulleys
P3.

-

1. Begin by opening one end
of the cable (#17) (see P2),
so that it will easily pass
through all the pulleys. The
complete route is pictured
in red on the drawing above
(P3).

2. Begin by securing the oth-
er end of the cable (#17) to
the cable height adjusters

(#15) using one bolt (#31),
two washers (#41) and one /
41

y & &8 ¥ ¥ & ¥ & X & I & & = & & {°
< s s o < S s s s o\ ™

L
THEERE s o

nut (#44) for each adjuster.

3. Go down to the bottom of the
upright (3), where you will
also place a pulley (#26) us-
ing one bolt (#33), two wash-
ers (#42) and one nut (#43)
for each pulley. The cable must pass below the pulley.

4. Go up and over the two pulleys already placed on the top
support (#2).

5. Go down to the pulley block (#14), where you will also
place a pulley (#25) using one bolt (#40), two washers
(#42) and one nut (#43) for each pulley. The cable must
pass below the pulley.

6. Go up to the top support (#2), where you will also place

#1| © |Pcsk
B & |rs2) 2| © |8
13 0 |Pesh| | #3 i
$40 | @—= |Pcsb| |#4h| & |Pcs2

a pulley (#26) using one bolt (#33), two washers (#42) and one nut (#43) for each pulley. The cable

must pass over the pulley.

7. Go outwards, to the end of the top support (#2) and over the pulley placed there.
8. Go down to the revolving pulley block (#16), where you will also place two pulleys (#25) using one
bolt (#40), two washers (#42) and one nut (#43) for each pulley. The cable must pass between these

pulleys.

9. Finally, put back the end of the cable you removed at the beginning of this step and place the weight

plate stickers (#30) on the weight plates (#24).




Step 6: Cover, shelf and hooks

1. Begin by securing the
front storage hooks (#9)
on the front cover (#8),
using two bolts (#46),
four washers (#41) and
two nuts (#44) for each
storage hook (#9). You
may now place the cov-
ers (#19) on the hooks
#9).

. Next secure the front
shelf (#7) on the front
cover (#8) using three
bolts (#46), six wash-
ers (#41) and three nuts
(#44).

. Now attach the front
cover (#8) to the up-
rights (#3) using one
bolt (#32) and one
washer (#41) for each
corner hole. The brack-
ets for the horizon-
tal grip (#6) must pass
through the slots on the
front cover (#8).

. Next attach the hori-
zontal front grip (#5) to
its brackets (#6) using
two bolts (#45).

. Finally, use snap hooks
(#21) to attach the hand
straps (#20) to the ball-
end of the cables (#17).

#32

&

Pes 4

#41

©

Pcs
22

#45

e

Pcs 2

#44

Pes 9

#46

I

Pes 9

& X ¥ v ¥ & 2 N L % & F 2 F & = 2 & 8 [
S © © 8 & S s S S s S S ° © o s o




WARM-UP EXERCISES

A proper workout consists of warm-up, aerobic exercise and relaxation. Repeat the program 2 or, pref-
erably, 3 times a week, relaxing one day in between. After a few months you will be able to increase the
frequency of your workouts to 4 or 5 times per week. Warming up should be a key part of your exer-
cise, something not to be missed. It prepares your body for more strenuous exercises by warming and
stretching your muscles, increasing blood circulation and heart rate and sending more oxygen to your
muscles. Repeat these exercises after your workout to minimize muscle soreness. We suggest the fol-
lowing exercises:

1. Quadriceps stretch: Lean against the wall using your
1 right hand while bending your left leg backwards and hold-

ing it with the other hand. Try to bend the leg as much as

you can. Hold this position for 15 seconds. Repeat for the

right leg.

2. Adductor exercise: Sit down pulling your feet towards

you, knees bent and the soles pressed together. Then use

your elbows to press your knees towards the floor. Perform

15 repetitions.

3. Touch the toes: Bend your waist slowly forward with

your knees slightly bent and your hands trying to grip the
toes. Hold this position for 15 seconds.

4. Biceps exercise: Sit with your right leg outstretched
towards the front and the left one tucked in with the sole
touching the right leg. Lean forward trying to grab the toes
of the outstretched foot. Perform 15 repetitions. Rest for a
while and repeat with the other leg outstretched.

5. Neck stretching (Head rolling): Tilt your head to the right,
feeling the stretching of the left side of the neck. Then tilt your
head towards the other side. Finally, tilt the head once forward
and once backwards.

6. Shoulder lift: Raise your right shoulder as close as you can
to your ear. Repeat with the left shoulder. This exercise should
be performed at a slow pace.

7. Tension of the Achilles tendon: This exercise is performed
by leaning on a wall, which you press with your hands. The right
foot should be bent at the knee and the left one stretched back-
wards, the soles of both feet touching the ground. Repeat the ex-
ercise by reversing the feet.

8. Side stretching: Stretch your hands upwards and try to lift
your left outstretched hand as high as possible, so that you feel
your left side being pulled. Repeat for the right hand.




& WEB amiby @- - — - -

Eipaote npwtonodpor otov enayyeApatiko Kai
€PAOITEXVIKO aBANTIoNO, PE 10Xxupd brands,
Kalvotdpes npotdoels & euéniktes NUOEIS AyopmV.

-—-@® & BLOG

Meive evnpepwp€vos yia véa
npoidvta, tn owoth ToUs Xphon
kal diagopa tips yUpw an’ o
Xpo tou fitness

We are pioneers in the field of commercial and
amateur sports, with strong brands, innovative
proposals & flexible solutions.

Stay informed about new
products, their correct use and
various tips about fitness.

SPORTS

¢J' TikTok

Aes eknaibeutkd Bivieo nou Ba
papnéouv tnv Nnpocoxn cou
kal Ba o€ evBouaidoouv pe
YPNYOPES Kal anoteAEOPATIKES
NPOMNOVNOEIS.

Instagram. @ - —

Avakdnuye évav véo kbopo
YUPVaOUKAS Kal Uegias pe
PWTOYPaPies Kal Pivieo, e

oupPounés, aoknaels Kkai
€unveuon!

Bpes pas oto TikTok avalntivias
10 dvopa xphotn @AmilaFitness
Kal Nathote to Koupni

" AkodouBnog”.

Avalhtnoe 1o évopa xphaotn
@amila.gr kar nathote o koupni
" AkoflouBnoe”.

Explore instructional videos
which will grab your attention
and excite you with quick but
effective workouts.

Discover a new world about fitness
and wellness, with photos, videos,

ideas, exercises and inspiration!
Find us on TikTok by searching
the @AmilaFitness user name
and pressing the “Follow”
button.

Search for the @amila.gr user
name and press the “Follow”
button.

®

AN “"““mm
NKITEL.

AMILA

i

|
@€ YouTube ‘ -

Eniokéyou to kavdani pas oto YouTube kai 6es avadutkd

|
fvieo napouaciaons opydvwy YUPVAOTUKAS, NPOMNOVACEIS
P o o etoriale & ‘ 3 facebook

kal tutorials ano tous €1dikoUs pas.

Matnoe 1o koupni “Eyypa®n” kal 1o Kapnavak yia va AvaptoUpe kaBnpepivé pwtoypapies kai Bivieo pe
EVNUEPMVECE Yia KAOe véo Bivieo. oupPounés kal aoknoels. Molpdoou pe ¢iflous tv
€UNEIPIA KAl TN yVMON NOU 0oU NPOCPEPOUV Ol E1SIKOI

Visit our YouTube channel and find video presentations of Tou Xxwpou.

fitness equipment, workouts and tutorials by specialists. Mnes otn oefida pas oto Facebook kai namnoe “Mou

Press the “Subscribe” button and then the bell in order to apéoer” kai “AxoflouBnoe”.

be notified about every new video.

1[m]
iy

E_ We post photos and videos with advice and workouts.
Tl Share the experience and knowledge offered by experts
'_:!' with your friends.

Visit our Facebook page and press “Like” and “Follow".

- i

-
|
i

[=]
T

amilaworld.gr
LNeg otov koapo g AMILA
enter the world of AMILA



Where there is AMILA,

THERE ARE WINNERS.

™

AN [1 1AV

SPORTS

sport
Aiavépetal ané Tnv EAAIKO ZIMOP MON. A.E.E. Distributed by ELDICO SPORT SA
EAPA: Kaoodvdpag 30, 10447 Abnva (Botavikég) HQ: 30 Kassandras Str., 10447 Athens (Votanikos)
TnA.: +30 2103478279, Fax: +30 2103450168 Tel.: +30 2103478279, Fax: +30 2103450168
YI/MA: 8o xAu. ©eo/vikng - ABrvag, 57400 Zivdog Branch: 8Km Thessaloniki - Athens, 57400 Sindos
TnA.: +30 2310570037, Fax: +30 2310796958 Tel.: +30 2310570037, Fax: +30 2310796958

eMail: support@eldico.gr | Site: www.eldico.gr




